Dated: 24.05.2019

The Bombay Stock Exchange

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Fax: 022-22723121 : 022-22722039 Scrip Code: 542655. The National Stock Exchange Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Tel No: (022) 26598100 – 8114 **Symbol: VIKASMCORP** The Company Secretary, Vikas Multicorp Ltd G-1, 34/1, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026.

Subject: - Submission of Disclosure of Shareholding & Voting Rights under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Usha Garg (Seller) have sold 22,00,000 (Twenty Two Lacs) Equity Shares representing 0.33 % of the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the **Vikas Multicorp Ltd** (Target Company) on 22.05.2019.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and place it on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Usha Garg)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) Vikas Multicorp I		corp Ltd	
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Ltd. National Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Names of the Sellers	Usha Garg		
4. Whether Belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Yes		
5. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
Before the Sale under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	22,33,000 NIL NIL NIL NIL	0.34 NIL NIL NIL NIL	N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
Total	22,33,000	0.34	N.A.
Details of Sale:			
 a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC. 	22,00,000 NIL NIL NIL NIL	0.33 NIL NIL NIL NIL	N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A
Total	22,00,000	0.33	N.A.
After the sale, holding of: a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	33,000 NIL NIL NIL NIL	0.01 NIL NIL NIL NIL	N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
Total	33,000	0.01	N.A

Mode of sale (open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / interse transfer etc.)	On Market
Date of sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	22.05.2019
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Rs. 66,34,95,495 divided into 66,34,95,495 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each

(Usha Garg)

Place: New Delhi Date: 24.05.2019